

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4783/2025

Kanta Prasad S/o Late Rameshwar Prasad,
-----Appellant
Versus
Dinesh Sharma & Ors.
-----Respondents

Connected With
S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1735/2026
Raghuveer Singh S/o Shri Nam Singh
-----Appellant
Versus
Dinesh S/o Late Rameshwar Prasad
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan Mr. J.K. Moolchandani
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Yashika Vijaywargiya Mr. Harshit Mittal for Mr. Hemant Kankoriya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

18/05/2026

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 4783/2025:

1. Learned counsel, Ms. Yashika Vijaywargiya, appears on caveat on behalf of respondent No.1.
2. The present civil misc. appeal has been filed assailing the order dated 25.09.2025, passed by learned Additional District Judge, Lalsot, District Dausa in T.I. No.22/2025, wherein a suit for partition, an injunction application has been rejected.
3. Heard.
4. Let notices be issued to respondents No.2 and 3. Rule is made returnable within four weeks.

5. In the meanwhile, defendant No.1 is restrained from alienating the property in dispute till the next date of hearing.
6. The Registry is directed to de-tag S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.1735/2026 from the present appeal.
7. List the matter after four weeks.

In S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1735/2026:

1. The Registry is directed to de-tag S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.4783/2025 from the present appeal.
2. List the matter after four weeks.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J